DEQ | Drinking Water Public Water System Inventory Report

Contacts Site Information Site Updates Consumptive Use Zone
Type: Administrative Contact Address: PO BOX 90, OAKLEY, UT  Last Inventory Update: 09/22/2022 Irrigation Zone: 2
Name: TERRY ULANCH 84055 Last Surveyor Update: 09/06/2022 Date: 02/15/2013
Office: 801-520-7358 Phone: 801-558-1279 Surveyor: ROCKY PACE
Emergency: County: SUMMIT COUNTY Operating Period: 1/1 - 12/31
Email: tulanch@yahoo.com System Type: Community Last IPS Update: 01/25/2023

Certification Required: 14:10:00

Population: 229

IPS SUMMARY

793 388 335 70

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784 1/6



PHYSICAL FACILITY POINTS

A050

C001

D019

LO11

MO000

MO001

MO003

MO004

MO005

MO006

Administrative issues - see notes for specific details

SYSTEM DIRECT RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OPERATORS NOT CERTIFIED AT THE REQUIRED

LEVEL

UNDERSIZED WATER MAIN SERVING FIRE HYDRANTS

WELL CASING NOT VENTED

OLD FINANCIAL MGMT PLAN IN PLACE

CURRENT EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROGRAM

CCC-LACKS LOCAL AUTHORITY

CCC-NO ANNUAL PUBLIC EDUCATION OR AWARENESS

CCC-LACKS OPERATOR TRAINING

CCC-LACKS WRITTEN RECORDS OF CCC ACTIVITIES

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784

SIG

SIG

MIN

REC

REC

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

50

30

10

10

10

10

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

2/6



MO007

S015

5023

S093

S094

SLO1

SPO1

SP02

SS01

SS02

SS03

CCC-LACKS ON-GOING ENFORCEMENT IMPLEMENTATION

WELL LACKS A MEANS TO MEASURE WATER LEVELS PERIODICALLY

NO SMOOTH NOSED SAMPLING TAP ON DISCHARGE PIPING

SYSTEM LACKS MORE THAN 20% OF REQUIRED SOURCE CAPACITY

SYSTEM LACKS MORE THAN 20% OF REQUIRED SOURCE CAPACITY

WELL THAT PUMPS DIRECTLY TO DISTRIBUTION LACKS A MEANS TO RELEASE TRAPPED

AIR

PER FOR ACTIVE SOURCE NOT UPGRADED TO FULL DWSP

PER NOT UPGRADED TO FULL DWSP PLAN

LACKS A PERMANENT DEVICE FOR MEASURING SPRING FLOW

SPRING COLLECTION AREA NOT FENCED

SPRING LACKS A DIVERSION CHANNEL OR BERM TO DIVERT RUNOFF AWAY FROM

SPRING COLLECTION AREA

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784

MIN

MIN

MIN

SIG

SIG

MIN

MIN

SIG

MIN

MIN

MIN

10

40

50

30

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

3/6



SS04

SS07

SS12

SS19

SS20

SSL2

V004

V008

V009

Vo010

Vol11

SPRING BOX OVERFLOW LACKS NO. 4 SCREEN

DEEP ROOTED VEGETATION IN SPRING COLLECTION AREA

SPRING BOX ENTRY NOT ELEVATED AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE EARTHEN COVER

SPRING IMPERMEABLE LINER INADEQUATE OR NOT INTACT

UNSEALED OPENINGS IN SPRING COLLECTION BOX

VENT NOT PRESENT

STORAGE TANK LADDERS IN EXCESS OF 20 FEET LACK SAFETY FEATURE SUCH AS

CAGE, HARNESS OR PLATFORM

TANK ACCESS HEIGHT LESS THAN 4 INCHES ABOVE TANK ROOF OR LESS THAN 18

INCHES ABOVE EARTHEN COVER

STORAGE TANK LID LACKS A FUNCTIONING GASKET BETWEEN THE LID AND FRAME

STORAGE TANK LID NOT SHOEBOX STYLE

END OF STORAGE TANK OVERFLOW LACKS A CLEARANCE OF BETWEEN 12 AND 24

INCHES FROM GROUND SURFACE

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784

SIG 5
MIN 0
MIN 0
MIN 0
SIG 50
REC 0
MIN 2
MIN 3
MIN 3
MIN 3
MIN 5

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

View

Details

4/6



Vo012

Vo015

V029

VF31

VL02

VL03

END OF STORAGE TANK OVERFLOW PIPE LACKS NO. 4 SCREEN

STORAGE FACILITY DRAIN LINE LACKS PROPER SCREEN

STORAGE TANK ACCESS OPENING LACKS A LOCK

SYSTEM LACKS REQUIRED STORAGE CAPACITY DUE TO FIRE DEMAND BUT HAS SOP

FOR FOLLOWING FIRE INCIDENT

STORAGE TANK LACKS AN AIR VENT

STORAGE TANK LACKS AN ACCESS OPENING LOCATED ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE

OVERFLOW FOR TANK O&M

MICROBIAL RULE VIOLATIONS

1992-11-05

1996-01-26

1997-01-29

2000-01-28

2011-04-27

2014-10-29

2015-01-29

2019-10-11

1992-07-01 - 1992-09-30

1995-10-01 - 1995-12-31

1996-10-01 - 1996-12-31

1999-10-01 - 1999-12-31

2011-01-01 - 2011-03-31

2014-07-01 - 2014-09-30

2014-10-01 - 2014-12-31

2019-09-09 - 2019-09-23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

34

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR

MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784

SIG

MIN

SIG

MIN

SIG

MIN

View

5 Details
2
View
5 Details
1
View
20 Details
1
View
20 Details
1
View
6 Details
1
View
9 Details
4

Total Effective Points: 388

Total Effective Points:

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

40

285

5/6



CHEMICAL MONITORING RULE VIOLATIONS

MONITORING, ROUTINE 2018-01-01 -- 2018-12-
WS002 03 P Y 50
MAJOR 31

Total Effective Points: 50

https://waterlink.utah.gov/secure/reports/historicallpsReport.html?systemld=784 6/6



