DEQ | Drinking Water

Public Water System Inventory Report

Hidden Lake Association PWS ID: UTAH22029 Rating: Approved 04/09/1996 Status: Active

Contacts Site Information Site Updates Consumptive Use Zone Type: Administrative Contact Address: PO BOX 90, OAKLEY, UT Last Inventory Update: 09/22/2022 Irrigation Zone: 2 Date: 02/15/2013

Name: TERRY ULANCH 84055 Office: 801-520-7358 Phone: 801-558-1279 Emergency:

County: SUMMIT COUNTY System Type: Community Certification Required:

Population: 229

Last Surveyor Update: 09/06/2022 Surveyor: ROCKY PACE

Operating Period: 1/1 - 12/31 Last IPS Update: 01/25/2023

14:10:00

IPS SUMMARY

Email: tulanch@yahoo.com

Total IPS Points Admin & Physical Facilities Quality & Monitoring Significant Deficiency 793 388 335 70

PHYSICAL FACILITY POINTS

Code	Description	Severity	Points Effective	Details
A050	Administrative issues - see notes for specific details	SIG	50	View Details
C001	SYSTEM DIRECT RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OPERATORS NOT CERTIFIED AT THE REQUIRED LEVEL	SIG	30	View Details
D019	UNDERSIZED WATER MAIN SERVING FIRE HYDRANTS	MIN	5	View Details
L011	WELL CASING NOT VENTED	REC	0	View Details
M000	OLD FINANCIAL MGMT PLAN IN PLACE	REC	0	View Details
M001	CURRENT EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROGRAM	REC	-20	View Details 2
M003	CCC-LACKS LOCAL AUTHORITY	MIN	10	View Details
M004	CCC-NO ANNUAL PUBLIC EDUCATION OR AWARENESS	MIN	10	View Details
M005	CCC-LACKS OPERATOR TRAINING	MIN	10	View Details
M006	CCC-LACKS WRITTEN RECORDS OF CCC ACTIVITIES	MIN	10	View Details

Code	Description	Severity	Points Effective	Details
M007	CCC-LACKS ON-GOING ENFORCEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	MIN	10	View Details
S015	WELL LACKS A MEANS TO MEASURE WATER LEVELS PERIODICALLY	MIN	1	View Details
S023	NO SMOOTH NOSED SAMPLING TAP ON DISCHARGE PIPING	MIN	1	View Details
S093	SYSTEM LACKS MORE THAN 20% OF REQUIRED SOURCE CAPACITY	SIG	40	View Details
S094	SYSTEM LACKS MORE THAN 20% OF REQUIRED SOURCE CAPACITY	SIG	50	View Details
SL01	WELL THAT PUMPS DIRECTLY TO DISTRIBUTION LACKS A MEANS TO RELEASE TRAPPED AIR	MIN	5	View Details
SP01	PER FOR ACTIVE SOURCE NOT UPGRADED TO FULL DWSP	MIN	5	View Details
SP02	PER NOT UPGRADED TO FULL DWSP PLAN	SIG	30	View Details
SS01	LACKS A PERMANENT DEVICE FOR MEASURING SPRING FLOW	MIN	5	View Details 2
SS02	SPRING COLLECTION AREA NOT FENCED	MIN	0	View Details
SS03	SPRING LACKS A DIVERSION CHANNEL OR BERM TO DIVERT RUNOFF AWAY FROM SPRING COLLECTION AREA	MIN	0	View Details

Code	Description	Severity	Points Effective		Details
SS04	SPRING BOX OVERFLOW LACKS NO. 4 SCREEN	SIG		5	View Details 2
SS07	DEEP ROOTED VEGETATION IN SPRING COLLECTION AREA	MIN		0	View Details
SS12	SPRING BOX ENTRY NOT ELEVATED AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE EARTHEN COVER	MIN		0	View Details
SS19	SPRING IMPERMEABLE LINER INADEQUATE OR NOT INTACT	MIN		0	View Details
SS20	UNSEALED OPENINGS IN SPRING COLLECTION BOX	SIG		50	View Details
SSL2	VENT NOT PRESENT	REC		0	View Details
V004	STORAGE TANK LADDERS IN EXCESS OF 20 FEET LACK SAFETY FEATURE SUCH AS CAGE, HARNESS OR PLATFORM	MIN		2	View Details
V008	TANK ACCESS HEIGHT LESS THAN 4 INCHES ABOVE TANK ROOF OR LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE EARTHEN COVER	MIN		3	View Details 2
V009	STORAGE TANK LID LACKS A FUNCTIONING GASKET BETWEEN THE LID AND FRAME	MIN		3	View Details 7
V010	STORAGE TANK LID NOT SHOEBOX STYLE	MIN		3	View Details 8
V011	END OF STORAGE TANK OVERFLOW LACKS A CLEARANCE OF BETWEEN 12 AND 24 INCHES FROM GROUND SURFACE	MIN		5	View Details

Code	Description	Severity	Points Effective	Details
V012	END OF STORAGE TANK OVERFLOW PIPE LACKS NO. 4 SCREEN	SIG	5	View Details 2
V015	STORAGE FACILITY DRAIN LINE LACKS PROPER SCREEN	MIN	5	View Details
V029	STORAGE TANK ACCESS OPENING LACKS A LOCK	SIG	20	View Details
VF31	SYSTEM LACKS REQUIRED STORAGE CAPACITY DUE TO FIRE DEMAND BUT HAS SOP FOR FOLLOWING FIRE INCIDENT	MIN	20	View Details
VL02	STORAGE TANK LACKS AN AIR VENT	SIG	6	View Details
VL03	STORAGE TANK LACKS AN ACCESS OPENING LOCATED ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE OVERFLOW FOR TANK O&M	MIN	9	View Details 4
		Total Effect	ive Points: 388	

MICROBIAL RULE VIOLATIONS

Determined	Compliance Period	Code	Violation Type	Return to Compliance	Point Effective
1992-11-05	1992-07-01 - 1992-09-30	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
1996-01-26	1995-10-01 - 1995-12-31	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
1997-01-29	1996-10-01 - 1996-12-31	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
2000-01-28	1999-10-01 - 1999-12-31	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
2011-04-27	2011-01-01 - 2011-03-31	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
2014-10-29	2014-07-01 - 2014-09-30	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
2015-01-29	2014-10-01 - 2014-12-31	23	MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR	Y	35
2019-10-11	2019-09-09 - 2019-09-23	34	MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR	Y	40
				Total Effe	ctive Points: 285

CHEMICAL MONITORING RULE VIOLATIONS

Facility	Violation No.	Period	Violation Type	Seasonality	Return to Compliance	Point Effective
WS002	MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR	2018-01-01 2018-12- 31	03	P	Y	50
					Tota	al Effective Points: 50